

Opinion of Probable Cost
8/7/2025
Craig Street Construction
North Street to Termini
City of Dodgeville

Bid Item Ref. No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
Street & Sitework - Craig Street					
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Performance & Payment Bonds	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Remove Existing Asphalt	SY	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
5	Common Excavation (Estimated 2350CY +/-)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Strip, Salvage, & Re-Spread Topsoil	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) (Excavation Only)	CY	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Base Aggregate Dense - 1 1/4"	SY	700	\$ 8.70	\$ 6,090.00
9	Base Aggregate Dense - 3"	SY	700	\$ 17.40	\$ 12,180.00
10	Base Aggregate Dense - 3" (For EBS)	CY	50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00
11	Finish Grading In Prep. Of Paving	LF	140	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
12	Sawcut Asphalt	LF	36	\$ 4.00	\$ 144.00
13	HMA Pavement - Upper Layer (2"), 4 LT 58-28S	SY	560	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,360.00
14	HMA Pavement - Lower Layer (2.5"), 3 LT 58-28S	SY	560	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,760.00
15	Asphalt Cleaning & Sweeping	SY	560	\$ 0.10	\$ 56.00
16	Asphaltic Tack Coat	SY	560	\$ 0.20	\$ 112.00
17	Erosion Mat DOT Class I, Type A w/ Seed & Fertilizer (Biodegradable Mat & Staples)	SY	350	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00
18	Silt Fence	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Inlet Protection - Type D	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
20	Clear Stone Tracking Pad	TON	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
21	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	10	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00
22	Concrete Curb & Gutter - 30"	LF	280	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,640.00
Subtotal - Street & Site work					\$ 100,822.00
Contingency (10%)					\$ 10,082.20
Engineering (15%)					\$ 16,635.63
Total -					\$ 127,539.83

Bid Item Ref. No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
Water Distribution - Craig Street					
23	Water main - 6" C-900	LF	5	\$ 198.00	\$ 990.00
24	Water main - 8" C-900	LF	140	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00
25	Rock Excavation - Utility Trenches	CY	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	Gate Valves - 6"	EA	1	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
27	Hydrant - New w/ Marker Flag - 7'	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	Utility Line Opening	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal - Water Distribution					\$ 52,940.00
Contingency (10%)					\$ 5,294.00
Engineering (15%)					\$ 8,735.10
Total -					\$ 66,969.10
Total - Craig Street Construction					\$ 153,762.00
Contingency (10%)					\$ 15,376.20
Engineering (15%)					\$ 25,370.73
Total - Craig Street Construction					\$ 194,508.93

